Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

					~	
Incident: 201906270		:e: 6/27/2019	09:49	Occurred: 6/27/2019	05:15	
Responsible Party:	DENBURY ON					
Well Operator:	DENBURY ON					
Well Name:		9SH 15				
Field Name:	CEDAR HILLS					
Well File #:	15184					
Facility ID #:						
County:	BOWMAN					
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:	131 105 19	SW SE				
Location Description	n: 34-19nh/sh 15	injection line				
Submitted By:	Steve Hansen					
Received By:						
Contact Info:	Roy Madsen	Roy Madsen				
	5320 LEGACY	5320 LEGACY DR				
	PLANO TX 7	PLANO TX 75024-3127				
Affected Medium:	Topsoil	Topsoil				
General Land Use:	eral Land Use: Pasture					
Near. Occupied Bld	g: 800 Feet	800 Feet				
Nearest Water Well:	-	800 Feet				
Type of Incident:	Pipeline Leak	Pipeline Leak				
Release Contained: No						
Reported to NRC:	No					
Spilled	Units	Recovered	Units	Followup	Units	
Oil						
Brine 60	barrels	30	barrels			
Other						
Oth Rel. Contaminant:						
Date Inspected:						
Clean Up Concluded:						
Written Report Recd:						
Risk Evaluation:						
none						
Areal Extent:						
225 feet by 225 feet						
Potential Env. Impacts:						
none						
Action Taken/Planned:						
repair and test line						
Wastes Disposal Location:						
Clark SWD						
Other Agencies Involved:						

Updates

Release, due to a pipeline leak was not contained according to the report. Further follow-up needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/27/2019 Status: Inspection

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 6/27/2019.

Spill originated on the edge of a injection facility. According to the responsible party, the spill was produced water mixed with source water. There is an excavation daylighting the pipeline on location. I recommended that the responsible party take floor samples to confirm the site is clean, as well as sidewall samples.

More follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/24/2020 Status: Inspection - No Action Required No Further Action:

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

6/24/2020 at 14:42, on location. Vegetation in hay field along NE edge of pad where release occurred has no visible stress, no visible bare spots extending into hay field. No further follow-up needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

No Further Action:

No Further Action:

Date: 6/27/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes: